PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 12/20/2005 500066634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling on one inventor's name previously recorded on Real 016797 Frame 0982, Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling of the inventor's name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Data
John K. Dickson Jr.	11/10/2005
Carl Nicholas Hodge	11/10/2005
Jose Serafin Mendoza	11/1 1/2005
Ke Chen	11/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amphora Discovery Corporation
Street Address:	800-4 Capitola Drive
City:	Durhem
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27713

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11202927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(650)849-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

650-849-6600

Email:

athena.pretory@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Athena E. Pretory

901 New York Avenue

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Lauren L. Stevens

Total Attachments: 3 source=0001283#page1.tif

MAR. 17. 2006 9:11AM FINNEGAN HENDERSON PAGE 005/005 FAX SETVENO. 544 P. 3

source=0001282#page2.tif source=0001282#page3.tif

Lauren L. Stevens

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3 source=0001282#page1.tif





ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

2-amido-thiazole-based compounds exhibiting atp-utilizing enzyme inhibitory activity, and COMPOSITIONS, AND USES THEREOF

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on August 11, 2005 (Application No. 11/202,927); and

WHEREAS, AMPHORA DISCOVERY CORPORATION, a corporation of North Carolina whose post office address is 800-4 Capitola Drive, Durham, North Carolina 27713 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby self, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 60/608,834, filed September 10, 2004, provisional Application No. 60/601,266, filed August 13, 2004, nonprovisional Application No. 11/202,927, filed August 11, 2005, PCT Application No. PCT/US05/28549, filed August 11, 2005, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that IVWe have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name: Address:	John K. Dickson, Jr. 2324 Walden Creek Drive	
	Apex, North Carolina 27523	
Ву:		
Date:		
Name:	Carl Nicholas Hodge	
Address:	20289 Beatty Ridge Road	
	Los Gatos, California 95033	
By:	ont-	
Date:	11/10/05	
	• •	
Name:	Jose Serafin Mendoza	
Address:	100 Covington Drive	
	Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514	
By:	•	
Date:		

REEL: 017350 FRAME: 0046



SOLEJJOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 9115,0007-00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

2-AMIDO-THIAZOLE-BASED COMPOUNDS EXHIBITING ATP-UTILIZING ENZYME INHIBITORY ACTIVITY, AND COMPOSITIONS, AND USES THEREOF

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on August 11, 2005 (Application No. 11/202,927); and

WHEREAS, AMPHORA DISCOVERY CORPORATION, a corporation of North Carolina whose post office address is 800-4 Capitola Drive, Durham, North Carolina 27713 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, mylour entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 60/608,834, filed September 10, 2004, provisional Application No. 60/601,266, filed August 13, 2004, nonprovisional Application No. 11/202,927, filed August 11, 2005, PCT Application No. PCT/US05/28549, filed August 11, 2005, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to daim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to melus respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	John K. Dickson, Jr.
Address:	2324 Walden Creek Drive
	Apex, North Carolina 27523
By:	
Date:	(10)05
	
Name:	Carl Nicholas Hodge
Address:	20289 Beatty Ridge Road
	Los Gatos, California 95033
By:	
Date:	
,	
Nome	Jose Serafin Mendoza
Name:	
Address:	100 Covington Orive
	Chapei Hill, North Carolina 27514
By:	José Sesafin Handen
Date:	11/11/05

Name: Ke Chen
Address: 300 Durant Street, Apt. 30s

RECORDED: 03/17/2006

Date:

Chapel Hill, North Capalina 27517

PATENT

REEL: 017350 FRAME: 0048